

## **PRESS RELEASE**

PARIS, March 6th, 2023

## VALTUS ANNONCES APPOINTMENT OF YANN-ETIENNE LE GALL AS ASSOCIATE PARTNER

Yann-Etienne Le Gall joins Valtus as an Associate Partner from March 6, 2023. Until now, he was Deputy Managing Director and member of the Groupe Rocher's Executive Committee.

Yann-Etienne Le Gall has over 30 years of experience in the Human Resources field. Before joining Valtus, he was an HR Director for 9 years, then Deputy Managing Director of Groupe Roche for 8 years. He was named HRD of the Year 2014.

Within the Groupe Rocher, he especially took part in transforming the group into the first mission-driven company in France, he managed the impact of the health crisis on employees, and he participated in defining the group's acquisition strategy.



He also has extensive international expertise, with previous experiences leading him notably to Canada, Brazil and the United States for SLB, formerly Schlumberger, a technology and oilfield services company for which he held various positions within the Human Resources department. Yann-Etienne Le Gall also was vice-president in charge of Forvia's (previously Faurecia) HR development.

Yann-Etienne Le Gall holds a Master's degree in Human Resources and Communication from Sciences Po Paris.

## **About VALTUS**

European leader in executive interim management, Valtus supports companies in their transformation with tailor-made top-management solutions. The company is established in France, the UK, Sweden, Finland, Denmark, and Austria. Valtus carries out more than 850 assignments per year. It covers all business sectors, all types of business and all professional functions. Valtus has over 15,000 experienced specialists qualified to handle complex situations and implement customized, immediately operational solutions for client companies. Valtus, a founding member of Globalise, the international market leader in interim executive management solutions, is reputed for its expertise in transformational management and, since 2010, it has been certified by Bureau Veritas. <a href="www.valtus.fr">www.valtus.fr</a> / @ValtusT

**Contact - Iconic**